N Sankar department of Imaging inaugurated at the VHS



N SANKAR

DEPARTMENT OF IMAGING-VHS

THE WHERE RIVER ES STREET AND ESSENTIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

(L to R) Sukanya Sankar,
Dr MC Vasudevan, Neurosurgeon,
VHS, R Rajagopal, Managing Trustee,
VHS, N Kumar, Chandra Sankar,
N Gopalasamy, President, VHS,
Vijay Sankar, Prof S Suresh, Secretary,
VHS and Dr Lakshmi Vijayakumar at
the inaugural function of the Madhuram
and KS Narayanan Block and the
N Sankar Department of Imaging-VHS,
Taramani, Chennai.

A state-of-the-art Department of Imaging and the Madhuram and KS Narayanan Block was inaugurated at the Voluntary Health Services Hospital, Taramani, Chennai, on 24th November 2022.

According to Vijay Sankar, the new Department of Imaging was a vision of N Sankar, his father and the late Chairman of The Sanmar Group, and is named after him. He also recalled the three-decade-long association that Sanmar shares with VHS.

The Block and the Department was inaugurated by N Kumar, Vice Chairman, The Sanmar Group and Vijay Sankar, Deputy Chairman, in the presence of VHS President and former Chief Election Commissioner N Gopalasamy and VHS Managing Trustee, R Rajagopal, and Prof S Suresh, Secretary, VHS.

The N Sankar Department now has the facilities like X-Ray, CT Scan, 1.5 Tesla MRI which is a diagnostic boon for the hospital.

Speaking at the inauguration, N Kumar said, "The MRI equipment will go a long way in reducing the hardship of the patients and doctors and caters to those who cannot afford such procedures. Each MRI costs Rs.3000 and is free for those who cannot afford it."

Mrs Chandra Sankar unveiled a photograph of N Sankar on the occasion.



N Kumar, inaugurating the Madhuram and KS Narayanan Block - VHS.



Vijay Sankar, inaugurating N Sankar Department of Imaging - VHS, in the presence of Chandra Sankar, VHS President and former Chief Election Commissioner N Gopalasamy, R Rajagopal, Managing Trustee, VHS, N Kumar and Prof S Suresh, Secretary, VHS.



Prof S Suresh, Secretary, VHS presenting a memento to Vijay Sankar recognising The Sanmar Group CSR Trust's contribution to VHS.